COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Resolution No. 4412	Presented: September 10, 2020
And having the manticipate in the MCE Change I Calan	Referred to
Authorization to participate in the MGE Shared Solar Program and execute Cs-1 service agreements	Reported Back
	AdoptedPlaced on File
	Moved By
	Seconded by
	YeasNaysAbsent
	Rules Suspended

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Community Development Authority of the City of Madison (CDA) owns and manages 904 units of subsidized housing throughout the City of Madison; and

WHEREAS, the Madison Gas and Electric Company (MGE) is the primary utility provider for housing owned by the CDA; and

WHEREAS, MGE is implementing a community solar program called Shared Solar, which offers MGE customers the opportunity to buy shares of the Shared Solar program to provide power from a community grid located in Middleton, Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the CDA has interest in providing renewable energy sources to residents in order to reduce our carbon footprint and provide clean energy to our residents; and

WHEREAS, participation in the Shared Solar program requires the CDA to agree to a Shared Solar Service Rider Pilot 1, known also as a Schedule Cs-1 agreement, which outlines the participation requirements and is found online at https://www.mge.com/MGE/media/Library/pdfs-documents/rates-electric/e34.pdf;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the CDA Board of Commissioners authorizes CDA staff to participate in the MGE Shared Solar Program and execute Cs-1 agreements.